
..,1; "" DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

1H 
'l ■ W a shin gt o n St a ts CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2469-57069 

Department of Social 
, & Health Services AAA State Federal Amendment No. 01 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. Click here to enter text. 
Contractor Contract Number 
KC-404-24-A 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap Aging and Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 DIVISION ST MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Port Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5747 sasmith@kitsap.qov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1016LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Lexie Bartunek 4450 10th Ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
( 360) 72 5-3548 Click here to enter text. bartuqa@dshs.wa.qov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 

Yes 93.778 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
07/01/2024 06/30/2025 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$5,063,924.00 $0.00 $5,063,924.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
~ Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit B-1, Budget 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
C¢ NJF t TOli SIGNATURt: '(h , PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

l ~ . ___.,j. --

~s4;~ ~l.fes,C,wu l-\3-25 I-•-~-~ 1-- r u --- -- --- j 

DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contracts Manager 1/23/25



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. 

A. Exhibit B, Budget, is revised and replaced by Exhibit B-1, approved line-item Budget, which is attached 
hereto and incorporated herein. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



AAEAAG£kOESOH~ 
STATEIFEOERA.I. OUOOET 
EXPENOfl1.II.EIAE\IEIIIUEDETAl.8YFIMDINGSOUK:E 
AM:. J!lmpMA 
et/DGETPERIOO· MY1, 2Cla4,JUHE30. Z')25 

cm,.-

.... coo, 
1amm1. 

.10 •--Sl'RATION 

.11 COOR09Ull0frl 

" .41 .,, 
. .U.1 
. .U.2 ... , .. 

'.a ... 
' so 

·" . ,. 
'.71 
. 15.1 
.,U 

'.n 
'.n ._,. 
.71,t 

"'" .71.1b 
.7U 

'.19 
.19.1 
.1112.a 
.,U,.f _,..., _,.,. _,., 
.,U, _,.,, 
.79.3.~ 
.,u, 
.N.4 , .... _,.,.. 
.,u.c ,. .. ,.., 
.,u., 

"'• ·"'-" 
.Til.5 
.794 
'.I< 
'.N 
'.19 
'.oo 

ACCESS &IRVICES , __ 
Norrr.aMlli..tui:it.iu 
cese~Ser'lialslC4~$el:-,bs) 
c-~~Nttwm;) 
~~. OQA 
~St:-.as.CIJrmdlld•ltii-CS 
~rnx1o,xr(lllll!or,.1 
COrfHN::llldf'R:nDc>.Jtf'IIDOl5!~011,) 

.. +IOIC SER'IICES 
0-6c'.Kff.~Hl(wgl( 
~C..&tntcn-Jdrcl~ -­Ni'tllll'~~..,~ 
M.oto.,c..-. 
-....s.-.asftr,M'ot,) 
-T-_.._..,_ 
N.mtltl(W l!IWk:EI -­Gnltl~Gow.aii 
tb'UIEO.cdlln&O\a'Mdl 
1-ameOiotMV!IU..W ,___~ 
6er'lal'F&nl'W'INte«;ftJCIP) ,,.,......, 
-°""" 90CW. & HEAL 1li SERVICE& 

""""""""" SenortqE~ 
m...~,.__,_ 
---.~f'rOIIIOdon-&ldenff.a.... 
&-.~l"rvm«ion-N~Bntd -----...... .,... 

10roHoeai....,,~"""9am 

""""°""" ,,_ .. ....., 
KlrliHo~SW.ion 

r-..,~~l'Nll,am --,t,a11n~ 
ACC#ll~-c..~ 
~A~-~-A-----~c-~S.WC.• 
,,.._c-s.mr...llP-Hllffle 
"--C-~-~ 
....... C..S..,,ba-~ 
~C..~-OIN' --S.,,,.__Blfri;,n.Aainff TechaologylOMEIPERS 
~~-COMuJJtllb#S"f/PliN 
"---~- Hotr,flilodttJutiomlR■palra 
~ sermew -~ c.J11,utudott 
~~-~~c­
~~-T~ 
~S.WC..-I/Uflllkx,hn'fl:ff 
~s.mcu.0/hm' 
$1!M«!SIO ~~IMS 
MllnlllyC.Wandw.hs${Ki1-.i°"'1 

Hlelfl~dllm:IICare 
LqT.mCa,e~ --O'IHER ACTMTIEJ 

'""""' ---.,,...,__ ----G,wTl'Wlflilicrg 
Olw(Owllllt) 

"'""""" 

DIHI -ll:J.TTtlt:.\.71l1 

--A 

""'" 

,,.. .., 

tat-4.m .,.,_ ... 

T)l)l;IIIFP 
MARllq111dtCI 
~.TTll9H91 _., 

IIC&M""" 

"·""' . 

21,IN,. ,. .. 

CARE 
Tr1Mldon1 

,...., 
15Jl.1 

0 .. 

··· ·-

...... 
1)J,IM 

1Jil'1Cil 

'"'"' 

D.713 

"·"' 0 

,,, .... 
' "'·"' . 
0 

,_.,, 
0 
0 

2000 
0 

0 

'·"" 0 

···-· ...... 

... 
. /""-!. 

lillllf".Jll! 

"'"" 0 

,,..,.. 

0 
115,ot:A 

"-"" 

, .. -
ND.21Ja-

-~-

._.., 
0 

"" ...... 

-........ 
1'Uil 
11142 . 

1U.lmli 

11 17' 

121 , 11 

- trFarmen 

""""" - oewlJ.TSA .... ,-~ 

.... 
- --

0 .... 
11.1,z 

t.J'• U' 

,--
,.,_ 

,-- .,, ,._,,. .,..,,, ~ .170 

Toal 
IJ.TIA 

11M,D 
0 -· 

.. .... 
'·"' 0 

,00 
11.558 

0 

0 ..,, ....... 
0 

12,612 
0 

... ... , 
110,S . .,. 
11U10 

0 
17505t 

,. .. 

' ' '·"" ' _,,, 
0 
0 
0 ,,, .... 
0 
0 
0 

""" 0 __ ,., ....... 

--·-·-· ....., 
'"" 

.. ,-

11M717 

' 

!fJliliil!l!l!ll!lm1miiillmimmnumm11rum 

282,054 ~MnmdbySCSA.l!lldAAl'Sll!.lellle!rll 
l,llM,132 

0 
0 
0 

'·"" 0 

""' '21,551 ISl!l,SSII E~SeriU"Nmilion 
0 

• "" .. , .... . 
12.1112 S12,612~DrlGS,'SMIV~ 

0 

... 
'2.N7 

114,675 

,..,. 
11!.110 

,._.,. 

0 
0 

'""' 0 ---, 
0 
0 
0 

"""' 0 
0 

• "'-"' 0 

U IU22 ........ 

js;t ... ,310Smllil0rt't:lua;S.CO,U:IOCCU.,ClrruclUW:S 



E.xchisions Search Results: Entities 

> Washington Department of Social and Helath Services 

Jf no resuits ar.found, t!'lt!i individual or.mtity (ifitis .an e.ntity se-areh) ls not curre"tiY excluded. Prfntthl& Web p.ag,e far vou, 
do.eum•rrt.ation 

~ 0Cl"nQK 11,'2:C-~ 5:3·1:31 P\t EST onOiG LEE Erius,:;,r:;; d.a~. 
Sot.rel!cmiupc2t~o"\11:s;:e,.:iz48:(,0:<:XJA),)EST 

@ 
All'°'Ut OIG Rf>porl'J 3. rr.1ud Comflll.-<,.C4' R,--cc,-,, ry Act t'.xc fu~on,;, r-.,..w...roon,. 

Publ1c,tbo1\', 0...- r<,.oq I 1 

. . 




