
l ~, Washington Stat e 
DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2469-57069 
Department of Social 
& Health Services AAA State Federal Agreement Amendment No. 02 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. 
Contractor Contract Number: KC-404-24-B 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 

Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & L TC 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 

614 DIVISION ST MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Port Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5747 sasmith@kitsap.gov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION . DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 

Aging & Long Term Support Ad min Division of Home And 1016LS-69 
Community Services 

DSHS CONT ACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONT ACT ADDRESS 

Lexie Bartunek 4450 10th Ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONT ACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 

(360)725-3548 Click here to enter text. bartuqa@.dshs.wa.qov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 
No 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
07/01/2024 06/30/2025 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOT AL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$5,063,924.00 $92,080.00 $5,156,004.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
rgj Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit 8-2, Budqet 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 

rr,; '.t Tor SIGNATURE , PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

j -~-+:-:... ___.j · ·- - Chr,Snr'R, ~,~~ lt,/ Cf /'25 1 - C-~C\,1 11.s ...._.~--~ 

DSHS SIGNATURE . PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contracts Manager June 16, 2025



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. Maximum consideration is increased by $92,080 for Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program 
(SFMNP) voucher allocation-AAA non-expenditure, for a new maximum consideration of 
$5, 156,004. 

B. Exhibit B-1, Budget, is revised, and replaced by Exhibit B-2, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



AREAAGEH<:IESONAGNG 
STAT["'!Dl!RAll!IJOG«T 
ElU'ENl)(l\J-INOJUEOnAILIIYl'llNDINGSDURC! 
l,J,J,. ~AM~D-57-01 
IIUDGETl'OUDD:JULYl,~2••JUN!:l0,= 

!::::':",....,_ 
.•U r~~ic.-~ 

,.,. .. -•C--HCS 
... _,, ... _,~""'W) 
.48 ec...a..,, __ ,_oci.e..,.,, 

.~ -u-•u•w:u 

., , c..o,._ . .....,._ 

.5f ==----•Acli'>II-

--Rllll .. --· -.M A<U0.1C.,,. 
5f --,<-HO..,-} 

~--=-.::-· , ... 
c_..,._ 
o,""....iao­
N..-t1.,._,o.....•h 
>1_0-....... 

.1111 R-oi-,o,:10,_, 

:;:,l s::=N(SM.P) 

v-.-od(NonAM~) _,_ 
llctAOayNO.,, 

.,, :.:..~-
D---•--

,'ll.:D---·-­
Boto-~ ---Kkw,pC•• 

11,1 --ea,~..,_.......,, 

.11.1' =~ ~----
~· -~~=---=-
.IUA ==::::::-=-. 
.'IUA ===:~ .n.•~a.n,I,: .. 
,n,u .._..._ .. _.,11_y~-,is 

~....._.~S<,pp'ln 
.l'M.11 .......-.. -.---.-. ,,. .. .,, ==:~-=-
:~ §~i~ 
: ~~;~~:?~OffJ) 

.: .,y .. -- •••••.• • 

r..,.c., 

~.:-­
::::.--------e...,,..-
°""" (tn•~J 

lu.ll'H 

-......... ·-.. .. 

0 

' 0 

""" ' ' 
~ UUH --~ 

JMl.7111 

ZSZ):1$<1 l&A-0,.sc.sAMolARl'SlolaloWl:­

>.••<m 

' 
' 

' 1:l.$12112,812Pr...,..,..,.Clrug&/SeNo,_ 

5,oo::112!1,l70-0inl>ud:14C,CICIOCOU11y0..budu,,;io 

_., 



Visito.ur eii=s 0¥1Dl6ml":ow1obHtl.Mihe~ Dat31.a..ie. '.fy01.:~llachn~d ffict:bn,pu$fi~tha ~ r.: ~ .hhl.go,1. 

Exclusions Search Results: Entities 

r..to- Results~ foi.mcl b-

> Washington Department of Social and Health Services 

ft no resuff.5 ;i,re found , this individual or e-ntity {if It f5 an entity search) is n.at cutHntty excluded. Print this. Web page- for your 
docu.me~on _ 

Seaa:h concful;t.ed 4,7 . .2025 3:02:Z> PM EST on OIG LEIE Exc.'t.'Sio..'lS d3t3base 
Scuroeda!a~on2l10i'2025 fO:<ll :OOAM EST 

Rat.mtcSe:adt 

@ 
~,1t OU::, Fi:.-pc,rL, Z. r , ..,,.11 Compt , M'1Ct-- R,-cov•·rv A.-:cl £. ,<c•u-.-on-. fu.w-.roorn 

p,_.bJ,c:at,0tr o-r,,qht 

. ~ , ~. ' . . ') . . 
... • .- • • t ·- - ' •• ., ' , • - • • ~- • 

.,, .- • I • " ••• I ~ • • - ' ~ • ,, .._ I ' 




